502289998 03/28/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rhett M. Schiffman	03/09/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Allergan, Inc.
Street Address:	2525 Dupont Drive
Internal Address:	Т2-7Н
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92612

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12014938

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7142464249 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

7142464500 Phone:

Email: patents_ip@allergan.com

Correspondent Name: Allergan, Inc. Address Line 1: 2525 Dupont Drive

Address Line 2: T2-7H

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18141
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Louis V Wollenberger

Total Attachments: 6

502289998

source=18141USPAT-Notice of Recordation_03212007#page1.tif source=18141USPAT-Notice of Recordation_03212007#page2.tif source=18141USPAT-Notice of Recordation_03212007#page3.tif source=18141USPAT-Notice of Recordation_03212007#page4.tif source=18141USPAT-Notice of Recordation_03212007#page5.tif source=18141USPAT-Notice of Recordation_03212007#page6.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 030104 FRAME: 0482

DEAN G. STATHAKIS COMPANY: 2525 DUPONT DRIVE

18141-PRW

RECEIVED IS

MAR 1 2 2007 LEGAL/PATENTS



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Facsimile Transmission

To:

Name:

DEAN G. STATHAKIS

Company:

2525 DUPONT DRIVE

Fax Number:

17142464249

Voice Phone:

From:

Name:

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH

Voice Phone:

571-272-3350

4

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

Fax Notes:

Pg#	Description	Ŋ	
.	-		
1	Cover Page	<u>;</u>	
2	822 . TXT	:	
4	Document 1, Batch 872312		

USPTO ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM PROCESSING

Date and time of transmission: Monday, March 12, 2007 1:48:52 PM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 04

PATENT

REEL: 030104 FRAME: 0483

/

3/12/2007 2:49:11 PM PAGE ' 2/004 Fax Server

DEAN G. STATHAKIS COMPANY: 2525 DUPONT DRIVE

RECEIVED

MAR 1 2 2007

LEGAL/PATENTS

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MARCH 12, 2007

PTAS

500237123A

500237123A

DEAN G. STATHAKIS 2525 DUPONT DRIVE T2-7H IRVINE, CA 92612

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 03/12/2007

REEL/FRAME: 018992/0855 NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 18141PROV(AP)

ASSIGNOR:

SCHIFFMAN, RHETT M.

DOC DATE: 03/09/2007

ASSIGNEE:

ALLERGAN, INC. 2525 DUPONT DRIVE T2-7H

IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

SERIAL NUMBER: 60887177

FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: TREATING UNWANTED OCULAR CONDITIONS USING AN ASCOMYCIN MACROLACTAM

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT REEL: 030104 FRAME: 0484 USPTO 3/12/2007 2:49:11 PM PAGE 3/004 Fax Server

DEAN G. STATHAKIS COMPANY: 2525 DUPONT DRIVE

018992/0855 PAGE 2

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT

REEL: 030104 FRAME: 0485

3/12/2007 2:49:11 PM

PAGE

4/004

Fax Server

DEAN G. STATHAKIS COMPANY: 2525 DUPONT DRIVE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 03/12/2007 500237123

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name		Execution Date	
Rhett M. Schiffman			03/09/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Allergan, Inc.	.46 .7
Street Address:	2525 Dupont Drive	
Internal Address:	T2-7H	·
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92612	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60887177

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(714)246-4249

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

7142466521

Email:

Ferguson_Bonnie@Allergan.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

Dean G. Stathakis 2525 Dupont Drive

Address Line 2:

T2-7H

Address Line 4:

Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18141PROV(AP)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dean G. Stathakis

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 030104 FRAME: 0486

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, Rhett M. Schiffman; (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled: TREATING UNWANTED OCULAR CONDITIONS USING AN ASCOMYCIN MACROLACTAM for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on January 30, 2007 under United States Patent Application Serial No. 60/887,177.

WHEREAS: Allergan, Inc. having its principal place of business at 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, CA 92612 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and any corresponding foreign application filed or to be filed in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application, or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalent thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Docket No. 18141PROV(AP) IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this Rhett M. Schiffman) ss: County of 2007 before me, Bonnie Ferguson personally appeared Rhett On M. Schiffman personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

BONNIE FERGUSON Commission # 1547242 Notary Public - California **Orange County** My Comm. Expires Jan 24, 2009

-2-